
Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210

DELIVERY EXTENSION AMENDMENT 
for PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (“PD Amendment”) 

1/5/2022

Name of School/School District:  MOUNTAIN VIEW - WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT (“Subscriber”)

This document shall serve as a binding Contract Amendment between Discovery Education, Inc. 
(“Discovery”) and Subscriber to their valid Order Form dated 6/5/2019 and previously amended on 
7/13/2020, as set forth on Attachment B. This Modification must be fully executed by an authorized signatory for 
both Subscriber and Discovery. Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the original 
agreement unless otherwise defined.  

Due to unforeseen circumstances, the parties are unable to schedule all the purchased educator training 
sessions prior to the date by which they were due to be delivered during the term of the original agreement 
(“Original Term”), as set forth on Attachment A.  The parties hereby extend the PD Delivery Date (“Extended Term”) 
for the designated educator training sessions (the “Extended PD Sessions”) also set forth on Attachment A. 
Subscriber agrees that they have budgeted for and will be able to hold all Extended PD Sessions prior to the 
Extended Term and that all Extended PD Sessions will be paid in advance of receiving services.   

 

MOUNTAIN VIEW - WHISMAN SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 
By: ______________________________ 

Title:______________________________ 
Date:_____________________________ 

DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC. 

By: ______________________________ 
Title:_____________________________ 
Date:_____________________________ 



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210

Attachment A 

Original Term - Professional Development Period 1:
7/1/2019 - 6/30/2020

Extended Term - Professional Development Period 1:
7/1/2019 - 6/30/2022

Extended PD Sessions: 
Quantity Description   

1 One on-site session (up to 6 hours) with one PD Specialist for up to 2 
participants
Administrator Job Embedded Instructional Support

6 One on-site session (up to 6 hours) with one PD Specialist for up to 3 
participants
Teacher Job Embedded Instructional Support



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

DELIVERY EXTENSION AMENDMENT 
for PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (“PD Amendment”) 

07/13/2020 

Name of School/School District: MOUNTAIN VIEW - WHISMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT (“Subscriber”) 

This document shall serve as a binding Contract Amendment between Discovery Education, Inc. 
(“Discovery”) and Subscriber to their valid Subscriber Agreement dated 06/05/2019, as set forth on Attachment B. 
This Modification must be fully executed by an authorized signatory for both Subscriber and Discovery. Capitalized 
terms used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the original agreement unless otherwise defined.  

Due to unforeseen circumstances, the parties are unable to schedule all the purchased educator training 
sessions prior to the date by which they were due to be delivered during the term of the original agreement 
(“Original Term”), as set forth on Attachment A.  The parties hereby extend the PD Delivery Date (“Extended Term”) 
for the designated educator training sessions (the “Extended PD Sessions”) also set forth on Attachment A. 
Subscriber agrees that they have budgeted for and will be able to hold all Extended PD Sessions prior to the Extended 
Term and that all Extended PD Sessions will be paid in advance of receiving services.   

 

MOUNTAIN VIEW - WHISMAN SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 
By: _______________________________ 
Title:______________________________ 
Date:_____________________________ 

DISCOVERY EDUCATION, INC. 

By: ______________________________ 
Title:_____________________________ 
Date:_____________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4

Chief Academic Officer
July 20, 2020

COO

July 20, 2020

Attachment B



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

Attachment A 
 

 

 
Original Term – Professional Development Period 1: 
07/01/2019 – 06/30/2020 
 

 
Extended Term – Professional Development Period 1: 
07/01/2019 – 06/30/2021 

 
Extended PD Sessions: 
Quantity Description    

5 One On-Site Session (up to 6 hours) with one PD Specialist for up to 2 
participants 
Administrator Job-Embedded Instructional Support 

  

5 One On-Site Session (up to 6 hours) with one PD Specialist for up to 3 
participants 
Teacher Job-Embedded Instructional Support 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

Attachment B 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4



Ref. No. Q-00162760/Q-02210 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D4F31D12-3BFF-4B46-86E5-6F04429331E4


	NJ_CAMDEN_CITY_SCHOOL_DISTRICT_2020_2021_OPTY396739_Q-293009_EXEC.pdf
	By:
	Title: Title:
	Printed Name:
	Date: Date:

	CO_EAGLE_COUNTY_SCHOOL_DISTRICT_50-J__2020-2023_Q-291002_Q-290999_EXEC.pdf
	presigned_CO_EAGLE_COUNTY_SCHOOL_DISTRICT_50-J__2020-2023_Q-291002_Q-290999_V2.pdf

	PD AMENDMENT_AL_BOARD OF SCH COMMISSIONERS OF MOBILE COUNTY_18-20 PD STEM CT (Q-00151245)_Q-89551_EXEC.pdf
	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EXTENSION_SH Notes
	08/10/2020

	AL_BOARD OF SCH COMMISSIONERS OF MOBILE COUNTY_18-20 PD STEM CT (Q-00151245)_EXEC




